Tower Crane
Grue a tour

Turmdrehkran
68 K _,

0.6 m schienenfahrbar/rail-going/mobile
3.0 m stationér/stationary/stationnaire
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36,8 m (3 Turmsticke) Tower section
39,0 m (4 Turmstiicke) Elément de mat

Transportgewlicht ca. 18140 kg
Transport weight approx.
Polids de transport env.

Transportgewicht ca. 19800 kg
Transport weight approx.
Poids de transport env.

i# Transporigewicht ca. 19440 kg
ew.c Transport weight approx.

.l H Poids de transport env.
Max. Eckkraft in Betrieb Gegengewicht ca. % K
Max. corner pressure in operation 298 kN* Counter weight approx. Be g'g g ggggg kg
Réaction maxi. par angle en service Contrepoids env. e
Max. Eckkraft auBer Betrieb Konstruktionsgewichi (max. Ausladung + Hakenhohe) ca.
Max. corner pressure out of operation 200 kN* Dead weight (max. radius + hook height) approx. 18800 kg
Réaction maxi. par angle hors service Poids de la construction (max. portée 4 hauteur sous crochet) env.

* Umrechnung der Einheiten fir Krafte 1 kp = 10N; 10 kN = 1 Mp./Conversion of the units for forces./Conversion des unités des forces.

68 K



Ausladung und Tragfdhigkeit

Radius and capacity / Poriée et charge

Ausleger-
l&nge
Length
of jib
Longueur | max. kg | ~ e
de fléche i
m ml.fkg ¥ 16,0 | 200 | 220 | 24,0 | 260 |28,0 |29,0 | 30,0 |31.0 | 320 | 33,0 | 34,0 | 35,0 | 36,0 | 37,0 | 380 | 39,0 |40,0 | 41,0 | 420 43,0
430 RAGE 3080 |3050 |2810 |2530 |2290 |2080 |2010 |1925 |1850 |1780 [1710 [ 1650 | 1500 | 1540 | 1490 [1440 | 1380 | 1350 |1310 |1270 [1230
40,0 SRE 3050 [30s0 |2960 |2670 [2420 |2210 |2120 |2030 |1960 |1880 | 1810 |1750 | 1690 1630 | 1580 [1520 | 1480 [1430
35,0 e 3050 |3050 |3050 |2840 |2670 |2450 |2350 |2250 |2170 |2080 |2010 |1840 |1870
30,0 T 3050 3080 |3050 |3050 |3050 |2820 2710 |2600
[ m/kg
R ;é_ﬁ s
m m,.l‘kg 3 I.‘_ 11,0 | 120 | 140 | 160 | 18,0 | 200 | 220 |24,0 | 260 | 28,0 | 30,0 | 32.0 | 34,0 | 35,0 |37.0 | 38,0 | 39,0 |40,0 |41,0 |42.0 |43,0
43,0 - soop  |Booa Jeoco Jaseo |4180 [ae10 |3160 [2810 |2510 |2270 [2070 | 1870 |1740 | 1610 | 1550 |1440 [1380 | 1340 |1300 1260 [1210 |1178
40,0 e el o0 |6000 6000 |5260 [4440 [3830 [3360 |2980 [2680 |2420 |2200 |2030 |1860 | 1720 | 1860 [ 1540 | 1480 [ 1440 [1300
35,0 e s006  |8000 8000 |5710 |4830 |a170 |3680 [3250 |2920 |2640 [2410 |2210 |2040 [ 1880 [ 1820
30,0 e sose |B00o |s00o |s980 5100 [4a10 [3870 [3450 [3100 [2810 |2560 |2350
Auslegersteilstellung 30°
Elevated jib 30
Fléche Inclinée 30°
max. kg |J kg
S
m m/kg “sj 17.0 | 180 | 19,0 [ 200 | 210 | 22,0 | 230 | 240 | 250 | 26,3 | 27.0 [ 280 | 200 | 30,6 |32.0 | 33,0 [34.0 | 340 [ 360 |37.0 |37,5
43,0 Sl 3050 [3050 |2870 |2700 |2540 [2400 |2270 |2150 |2080 | 1925 |1860 |1780 | 1700 [1580 |1510 [1450 | 1400 [1350 |1300 |1250 |1230
40,0 g 3050 |3050 {3030 |2850 [2680 |2530 |2400 |2280 |2170 |2030 |1970 |1880 | 1800 | 1890 | 1600 |1540 | 1480 [1430
35,0 bt 3080 |3050 |3050 |3050 |2060 2800 |2650 |2520 |2380 |2250 |2180 |2090 |2000 |1870
30,0 L 3050 |3050 |3050 |3050 [3050 |3080 3050 |2900 |2760 |2600
Geschwindigkeiten -
S d IV"& Hoi uoh Step kg m/min
pee S sSSes Mécanisme de levage Cran
Ulmin 15,6 kW 1 3050 6,5
0 - 0,8 st/min 3,0 kw
tr./min
2 3050 28,0
20,0/ 40,0 m/min 15122 kW
3 1600 63,0
. 3000 6.5
1 |
25,0 m/min 2x 1,5 kW ‘ ‘ ‘ | 6000 325
U . 3000 28,0
Z 3. (FER 6000 14,0
s 3 _3,_
0-45" ca. B0 sec, 4,0 kW 3 1600 53,0
3200 26,5
Leitungsquerschnitt bel 380 V bis 99.0m 4x16mm° AnschluBwert 28,0 kVA
Cross section of cable up to Power requirement
Section de cable a jusqu'a Puissance requise
Betriebsspannung 380 V Frequenz 50 Hz
Operating voltage Frequency
Tension de service Frequence

Technische Daten -Technical data
Caractéristiques techniques
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Liste de colisage
L (m) B (m) H (m) kg
e Turmstiick (ohne Turmauflage)
Rep. {! Tower section without towar support 2,50 1,10 1,10 450
1 3 Element de mét sans support de mat gj
< i
2 1 Turmstick (mit Turmaufiage) % o
Tower section with tower support 2,50 1,10 1,10 550
Elément de mat avec support de mat
3 A Ausleger-Verlangerung 30,0 m=350m
Jib extension I /AVAVAN 500 1,02 0,80 240
Rallonge de la flache
4 1 Ausleger-Verlangarung 350 m-400m
Jib extension 'A 510 1,02 0,70 180
Rallonge de la fléche a8 ]
B 1 Ausleger-Verlangerung 40.0 m-43.0 m
Jib extension 3,10 1.02 0,70 85
Rallonge de la fleche
g 1 Transportachse vorne Tra 100 KY 1 3
Road transport axle front 3,00 1,13 097 680
Essieux de transport avant { S | B
7 A Transportachse hinten Tra 120 GY 1
Road transport axle behind r@j H 1,90 2,50 1,05 1200
Essieux de transport arrigre l Ll 8
B Transportachse Tra 200 GZ 3
Road transport axle *}E@ﬁ M 3,10 2,50 1,10 2500
Essieux de transport - 8
] 1 Kiste mit Seilen und Kleinteilen
Case with ropes and small parts 1.00 0,80 1,00 450

Caisse avec cables et piéces détachées

Datenblatt Nr. 120 P - 2502 FEM (Section 1) - Gruppe 3 » 04.94
Data sheet / Feuille de caractéristiques

Nehmen Sie Kontakt auf mit

Contact

Mettez-vous en rapport avec
LIEBHERR-WERK BIBERACH GMBH, Postfach 1663, D-88396 Biberach an der Rif3
= (07351)41-0, Fax(07351)41225, Tx 71802

Subject to alterations! / Sous réserves

Konstruktionsédnderungen vorbehalten!

modifications!

Printed in Germany



